





Pahudah Washitaw ov East Terra nation state ov Empire Washitaw de Augdahmoundyah

 $>\!\!\!>\sim$ societas republicae Ea al maurikanos \sim «

moorish divine and national movement of the world

northwest amexem / northwest africa / north america / 'the north gate'

 \gg ~ 'temple of the moon and sun' ~ ~

the true and de jure natural peoples - heirs of the land

∞ ~ I.s.l.a.m. ~ «

In Rem Sovereign Aboriginal Paramount Clear Perfect Title: 'Reversion of Estate' c/o Carolina

(Al Moroccan / American National: Non - Resident, Non-Domestic, Non - Subject)

Truth A-1; AA222141~ Quit Claim Deed ~ BYWT 905240675

Sovereign Aboriginal Allodial Paramount Clear Perfect Title of Conveyance: International Bocument







AFFIDAVIT OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF 'REVERSION OF ESTATE' AND 'FIDUCIARY REQUEST AND ACCEPTANCE' SUBJECT: WARRANTY / QUIT CLAIM DEED

I, <u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u> the Living, Breathing, Sentient man, natural divine fiduciary for the Universal Moorish Empire Republic and Ahmuu Arts Trust standing and Declaring by way of competent Heirship capacity, and do make clear distinction of and between natural right of being and that of the Ex Relatione and transmitting utility, SHAWN DEMETRIUS SINGLETARY and YAHCHANAN SHAWN SINGLETARY ISRAEL. I, <u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u> shall be noted and recorded as the **Heir** and **Grantee** as shown on the **Warranty** / **Quit Claim Deed** for the said Estate / Real Property as noted and described.

This 'Right of Claim' and 'Fiduciary Request' stands as Notice, addressing the 'Warranty / Quit Claim Deed' in that it stands in 'Fee-Simple Absolute. I, <u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u>, do hereby *accept* the below described Real Property / Estate; being the Rightful, Lawful Heir and Trustee in Absolute Fee-Simple. Furthermore, I,<u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u>, Heir to my 'Reversion of Estate' and

'Hereditaments' do direct and command that the 'Officer of Trust' assigned to that said *public fiduciary seat*, obliged to secure the 'Public Record' on file in the Office of the Registrar of Deeds, direct the following to be done; - He or She is hereby authorized to address and to correct the 'Public Record' and to update such Records as follows: Let the

Public Record show; affirm; and make clear that this Notice issued by I, <u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u>, is an acknowledgment of, and an acceptance of, the said Deed; as I am the lawful Heir and Steward of the Real Property / Estate as described below:

metes ande boundes ov the esstate

all land, all naturall reesources ande all kommerse

all land, all naturall reesources ande all kommerse at all latitudes abbove, all middel latitudes, all latitudes beelow earthe in perfecte allignmente withe ande inncluding all longitudes abbove, all middel longitudes ande all longitudes beelow to innclude latitudes ande longitudes weste ov sabaea, 12 deegrees easte latitude ov the kingdome at axum to 42 deegrees easte longitude 2,982 miles longitude; ande southe affrica 12 deegrees easte longitude, southe weste ov moab at luanda (anngola). juste beelow the congo, accross the greate attlantis, even unnto the presente northe, farthestt weste, top ov amerika 72 deegrees northe latitude + 4,940 miles; 150 deegrees west longitude + 21 miles, abbove the eqqator from moab + 3,160 miles + ande centrall or meso amerika inncluding mexiko ande the attlantis islands at 19 deegrees northe latitude + 1,330miles;







122 deegrees weste lonittude + 74 miles near to the eqquator from moab + 9,028 miles + southe amerika at 52 deegrees southe latittude + 3,640 miles; 78 deegrees southe weste longittude + 41 miles beelow the eqquator from moab, for a geologgicall span ov over 15,376 miles, eqquivalente to 236,421,376 square miles, more than three quarters ov earthe sspecifficallie withe the origeneall unniversall sovereigne primarrie sekured partie ov inntereste ande habitatione being the origeneall inndigeneous annciente al moroccan moorishe amerikan sovereigne empire state ov morocco. the afoursaid is parte ande parcelle ov the enntire vasst esstate whiche is all earthe, gaia, middguarde:

Wherein also are included therein

Official Property Description

Public Record Description of Real Property

"property located at coordinates property known as 2.94 ACS EVANS & STEDMAN LD

property known as

Being all that certain Land or piece of ground, conjoined with the building(s) and the improvements thereon erected; allative Hereditaments and Appurtenances,

; – contemporarily BEING corporately – designated as, or known as, 675 Glenola Street, Fayetteville, North Carolina. "

and all associate numbers and accounts and metes and bounds. Regardless of overlay created in contradiction;

This Heirship Notice, being my Affidavit of Acknowledgement of 'Reversion of Estate' and 'Fiduciary Request' as related to my acceptance of the Warranty / Quit Claim Deed, is hereby made and declared by myself, Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl aka yahchanan israel, the Living, Breathing, Sentient man, exercising my 'Right of Claim' and 'Reversion of Estate'. This Notice is rightfully made and affirmed by I,

dismissing and rebutting any and all other misrepresented 'Hypothecation Claims', 'Breach of Trust' actions, Privateers, Personators, Barratry, or 'Squatting Interlopers' alleging claims on or against my







Estate. This Notice is hereby executed by way of competence and my free will to act; and with the same verified under my hand and seal.

Free Name and National Title: <u>Yahchanan Shawn IsraEl</u> Heir, Executor, Steward, <u>Director</u>, <u>Grantor</u> and <u>Sole Shareholder</u> of 'Legal Transmitting Utility / Name', SHAWN DEMETRIUS SINGLETARY and YAHCHANAN SHAWN SINGLETARY ISRAEL.

and YAHCHANAN SHAWN SINGLETARY ISRAEL
Mey , 19 , 20 24 Nunc Pro Tunc: Chronos / Saturn
Walch should be with the State of the Witness, In Full Life, All Rights Reserved
On 05-19, 2024 before me, Jan Jean Staten, Personally appeared to known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he / she / they executed the same in his / her / their authorized
their duthorized
capacity(Heirs / Trustees), and that by his / her / their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Identification Produced: Nationality and Identification Card
(1) Notary Name: And Jean Staten (1) Notary Name: And Jean Staten (2) Notary Name: And Jean Staten (3) Notary Name: And Jean Staten (4) Notary Name: And Jean Staten (5) Notary Public Bladen County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 12/21/2025
(2) Notary Signature: Jan Jean Staten.
(3) Notary Expiration Date: 1221-2024.











